
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004809-2021 

Awarded contract

Caol and Lochyside Flood Protection Scheme

The Highland Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-004809

Published: 10 March 2021, 11:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Highland Council

Council Headquarters, Glenurquhart Road

Inverness

IV3 5BX

Contact

Garry Smith

Email

garry.smith@highland.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004809-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004809-2021
mailto:garry.smith@highland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.highland.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0004
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.highland.gov.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00045
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00045


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Caol and Lochyside Flood Protection Scheme

Reference number

YEHAC5002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45246400 - Flood-prevention works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Construction of a flood protection scheme to protect 300 properties. The scheme includes
construction of 1.2km of flood embankment with rock armour revetment and 0.8km of insutu
concrete wall with rock armour reventment. In addition there are utility diversions, a
secondary drainage system, footways and landscaping.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,948,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Fort William

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Construction of a flood protection scheme to protect 300 properties. The scheme includes
construction of 1.2km of flood embankment with rock armour revetment and 0.8km of insitu
concrete wall with rock armour revetment. In addition there are utility diversions, a
secondary drainage system, footways and landscaping.

The works are adjacent to the river Lochy (tidal section) and the shore of Loch Linnhe. The
Contractor shall be responsible for the preparation, implementation and supervision of an
environmental management plan for the works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 014-027326

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SEP394868

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:027326-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RJ McLeod (Contractors) Ltd

2411 London Road

Glasgow

G32 8XT

Telephone

+44 1417642411

Fax

+44 1417642434

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,948,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Works are anticipated to commence Spring 2021.

(SC Ref:647099)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

The Castle

Inverness

IV2 3EG

Email

inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463230782

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-21T05:25:37+0100
	TCPDF




